 D946D 141
1) Other coil voltages from 24 to 600V AC, on request
2) Type for AC- and DC-operating: e.g.: 230: 220-240V 50/60Hz and 220V=
3) With integrated coil suppressor
In most Photovoltaic-installations, the switch
disconnectors according to IEC 60364-7-712 are
integrated in the DC/AC-inverter.
So the wires between solar-panels and inverter are
continuosly under voltage.
According to ÖVE-R11-1: 2013, Photovoltaic-
installations must have a fire protection defeat
device.
For this purpose, BENEDICT contactors for DC-
switching, used as a fire protection defeat device,
can switch off the Photovoltaic-installation with a
remote controlled fire brigade Emergency-Stop-
button.
Contactors for DC-Switching AC-operated
 Rated Operational Current     Coil voltage 1)
 DC1    Additional  230 220-230V 50Hz, 240V 60Hz
     Aux.    Pack     Weight
 600V  1000V  1200V   Contacts Type   pcs. kg/pcs. Wiring diagram
 20A - -  2 HKA11 K3DC-20A00 ...         1         0,5
 50A - -  +1 HKT. K3DC-48A00 ...         1          0,5
 60A 30A -  2 HKA11 K3DC-60A00...        1         1,2
 80A 60A -  +1 HKT. K3DC-80A00 ...        1          1,2
 100A - -   K3DC-100A00 ...        1          1,8
 12A 12A 6A  2 HKA11 K3PV-12A00 ...        1          0,8
     +2 HKT.
 30A 30A -  2 HKA11 K3PV-30A00 ...        1          0,9
 60A 60A -  +2 HKT.  K3PV-60A00 ...        1          0,9
 80A 80A -  2 HKA11 K3PV-80A00 ...        1          1,5
 100A 100A -  +1 HKT. K3PV-100A00 ...2) 3)        1          2,3
 150A 150A -  2 HKA11 K3PV-150A00 ...2) 3)        1          5
 200A 200A -  +1 HKT. K3PV-200A00 ...2) 3)        1          5
 240A 240A -   K3PV-240A00 ...2) 3)        1          5
 300A 300A -  2 HKA11 K3PV-300A00 ...2) 3)        1          7,5
 400A 400A -  +1 HKT. K3PV-400A00 ...2) 3)        1          7,5
 450A 450A -   K3PV-450A00 ...2) 3)        1          7,5
Contactors for DC-Switching for PV-installations, as remote controlled fire protection
defeat device
Contactor for
DC-switching